lowa Judicial Branch
Clerk of Court Receipts
Semi-Annual Report

Receipts Summary
Combined of all 99 Counties

TYPE OF FEES
FEES TO STATE
Filing Fees-Civil/ Appeal/Transcript Fees
Filing Fees-Small Claims
Filing Fees-Indictable Criminal
Filing Fees-Parking Violations
Filing Fee-Contempt Violation
Court Costs-SV,Ct. App, Nonsched,Other Simp.
Miscellaneous Court Fees
Small Claims Postatge
Entry Final Decree of Marriage Dissolution
Int. Earned on Invested Funds
Fines,Forfeited Bail, Infractions,Law Surcharge
City Fines and Forfeited Bail (10%)
Fine-Driving No Proof of Insurance
Fine-Litter/Discard Waste
Late Settlements - Civil Jury Trial
Surcharge (95%)
Indigent Defense Reimbursement to State
Prepayment of Indigent Defense Fees
Civil Penalty - Sex Offender Registry
Drug Abuse Surcharge
Secretary of State Revolving Fund
DOT Commercial Vehicle (602.8108(9))
Human Trafficking
SUBTOTAL
FEES TO COUNTY OR CITY
Sheriff's Fees
County Fines/Indigent Defense Reimbursed to County
Surcharge - County - (5%)
County Attorney Collections
Third Party Debt Collections
City Fines (90%)
Surcharge (5%)
City Infractions - Penalities/Forfeitures (90%)
City/County Miscellaneous Fees
County Infractions - Penalties/Fines
SUBTOTAL
OTHER MONEYS PROCESSED
DHS Disbursement Collections
Child Support
Miscellaneous Trusts & Bonds
Jury and Witness Fees
SUBTOTAL
GRAND TOTAL SECTION A+B+C

FY20
July-
Dec

$3,660,334
$3,122,432
$759,302
$2,448
$92,757
$9,341,049
$8,369,509
$42 996
$141,402
$138,987
$23,596,167
$290,104
$506,016
$2,453
$8,483
$7,523,937
$1,289,992
$135
$35,673
$58,916
$71,018
$1,376,144
$8,507
$60,438,761

$558,002
$48,121
$343,678
$4,002,176
$957,418
$2,568,736
$51,873
$158,040
$277,585
$269,123
$9,234,751

$37,145,163
$17,670,054
$99,389,159
$1,334,976
$155,539,352
$225,212 864

FY19
July-
Dec

$3,462,405
$3,378,115
$816,687
$3,173
$86,532
$8,960,980
$8,984,276
$46,768
$138,925
$99,602
$23,309,189
$287,105
$501,120
$3,463
$6,250
$7,264,344
$1,145,375
$1

$41,048
$63,238
$64,120
$1,055,486
$11,111
$59,729,314

$476,453
$34,749
$330,006
$3,900,941
$965,000
$2,555,589
$51,931
$156,808
$267,051
$257,135
$8,995,664

$37,707,702
$18,618,003
$85,993,264
$1,300,674
$143,619,643
$212,344,621

$

%

Inc/Dec Change

$197,929
($255,683)
($57,385)
($726)
$6,225
$380,069
($614,768)
($3,771)
$2,477
$39,385
$286,979
$3,000
$4,896
($1.010)
$2,233
$259,592
$144,617
$134
($5.375)
($4,323)
$6,898
$320,658
($2.,603)
$709,447

$81,549
$13,372
$13,672
$101,235
($7,583)
$13,147
($57)
$1,232
$10,533
$11,988
$239,087

($562,539)
($947.949)
$13,395,895
$34,302
$11,919,709
$12,868,243

6%
-8%
7%

-23%

7%

4%
-7%
-8%

2%

40%

1%

1%

1%

-29%
36%

4%

13%
100%
-13%

-7%

1%

30%
-23%

1%

17%
38%
4%
3%
-1%
1%
0%
1%
4%
5%
3%

-1%
-5%
16%
3%
8%
6%



