Iowa Judicial Branch Clerk of Court Receipts Semi-Annual Report

Receipts Summary				
Combined of all 99 Counties	FY20	FY19	\$	%
	July-	July-	Inc/Dec	Change
TYPE OF FEES	Dec	Dec		90
FEES TO STATE				
Filing Fees-Civil/ Appeal/Transcript Fees	\$3,660,334	\$3,462,405	\$197,929	6%
Filing Fees-Small Claims	\$3,122,432	\$3,378,115	total di la	-8%
Filing Fees-Indictable Criminal	\$759,302	\$816,687	(\$57,385)	-7%
Filing Fees-Parking Violations	\$2,448	\$3,173	(\$726)	-23%
Filing Fee-Contempt Violation	\$92,757	\$86,532	\$6,225	7%
Court Costs-SV,Ct. App, Nonsched,Other Simp.	\$9,341,049	\$8,960,980	\$380,069	4%
Miscellaneous Court Fees	\$8,369,509	\$8,984,276	(\$614,768)	-7%
Small Claims Postatge	\$42,996	\$46,768	(\$3,771)	-8%
Entry Final Decree of Marriage Dissolution	\$141,402	\$138,925	\$2,477	2%
Int. Earned on Invested Funds	\$138,987	\$99,602	\$39,385	40%
Fines, Forfeited Bail, Infractions, Law Surcharge	\$23,596,167	\$23,309,189	\$286,979	1%
City Fines and Forfeited Bail (10%)	\$290,104	\$287,105	\$3,000	1%
Fine-Driving No Proof of Insurance	\$506,016	\$501,120	\$4,896	1%
Fine-Litter/Discard Waste	\$2,453	\$3,463	(\$1,010)	-29%
Late Settlements - Civil Jury Trial	\$8,483	\$6,250	\$2,233	36%
Surcharge (95%)	\$7,523,937	\$7,264,344	\$259,592	4%
Indigent Defense Reimbursement to State	\$1,289,992	\$1,145,375	\$144,617	13%
Prepayment of Indigent Defense Fees	\$135	\$1	\$134	100%
Civil Penalty - Sex Offender Registry	\$35,673	\$41,048	(\$5,375)	-13%
Drug Abuse Surcharge	\$58,916	\$63,238	(\$4,323)	-7%
Secretary of State Revolving Fund	\$71,018	\$64,120	\$6,898	11%
DOT Commercial Vehicle (602.8108(9))	\$1,376,144	\$1,055,486	\$320,658	30%
Human Trafficking	\$8,507	\$11,111	(\$2,603)	-23%
SUBTOTAL	\$60,438,761	\$59,729,314	\$709,447	1%
FEES TO COUNTY OR CITY	400,100,701	Ψοσ,720,014	Ψ100,441	1 70
Sheriff's Fees	\$558,002	\$476,453	\$81,549	17%
County Fines/Indigent Defense Reimbursed to County	\$48,121	\$34,749	\$13,372	38%
Surcharge - County - (5%)	\$343,678	\$330,006	\$13,672	4%
County Attorney Collections	\$4,002,176	\$3,900,941	\$101,235	3%
Third Party Debt Collections	\$957,418	\$965,000	(\$7,583)	-1%
City Fines (90%)	\$2,568,736	\$2,555,589	\$13,147	1%
Surcharge (5%)	\$51,873	\$51,931	(\$57)	0%
City Infractions - Penalities/Forfeitures (90%)	\$158,040	\$156,808	\$1,232	1%
City/County Miscellaneous Fees	\$277,585	\$267,051	\$10,533	4%
County Infractions - Penalties/Fines	\$269,123	\$257,135	\$11,988	5%
SUBTOTAL	\$9,234,751	\$8,995,664	\$239,087	3%
OTHER MONEYS PROCESSED	7-111	70,000,000	4200,007	070
DHS Disbursement Collections	\$37,145,163	\$37,707,702	(\$562,539)	-1%
Child Support	\$17,670,054		(\$947,949)	-5%
Miscellaneous Trusts & Bonds	\$99,389,159		\$13,395,895	16%
Jury and Witness Fees	\$1,334,976	\$1,300,674	\$34,302	3%
SUBTOTAL		\$143,619,643	2 16 2	8%
GRAND TOTAL SECTION A+B+C		\$212,344,621		6%
		, , , , , , , ,	, , 0	0,0